
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

In the matter of the application of 

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 
(as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing 
Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various 
Indentures), et al., 

Petitioners, 
	 Case No. 11 CV 5988-WHP 

-against- 
	 Hon. William H. Pauley 

WALNUT PLACE LLC, et al., 
	 ECF Case 

Respondents, 

for an order, pursuant to CPLR § 7701, seeking 
judicial instruction and approval of a proposed 
settlement. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on November 15, 2011, I caused a Notice of Change of 

Address to be filed with the Clerk of Court via ECF, and I understand that the Clerk of 

Court will serve the same via ECF on the following attorneys of record: 

• Sheila Canavan 
canavansheila@citlink.net  

• Owen L. Cyrulnik 
ocyrulnik@graisellsworth.com,lwilson@graisellsworth.com,aatlas@graisellswort 
h.com,sviafore@graisellsworth.com  

• Mauricio Alejandro Espana 
mauricio.espana@dechert.com ,nycmanagingclerks@dechert.com  

• Steven Sanford Fitzgerald 
sfitzgerald@wmd-law.com  
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• Keith Martin Fleischman 
kfleischman@fleischmanlawfirm.com ,hta@fleischmanlawfirm.com,canavansheila 
@citlink.net,jpark@fleischmanlawfirm.com  

• Hector Gonzalez 
hector.gonzalez@dechert.com ,nycmanagingclerks@dechert.com  

• Gary A. Gotto 
ggotto@krplc.com  

• David J. Grais 
dgrais@graisellsworth.com,ocyrulnik@graisellsworth.com  

• Rachel Allison Gupta 
rgupta@ambac.com  

• Christopher James Houpt 
choupt@mayerbrown.com4marsala@mayerbrown.com  

• Scott A. Humphries 
shumphries@gibbsbruns.com  

• Matthew D. Ingber 
mingber@mayerbrown.com,jmarsala@mayerbrown.com  

• Beth Ann Kaswan 
• bkaswan@scott -scott.com,efile@scott-scott.com,aslaughter@scott-scott.com  

• Derek W. Loeser 
dloeser@kellerrohrback.com ,chopkins@kellerrohrback.com ,kpeterson@kellerrohr 
back.com  

• Robert J. Madden 
rmadden@gibbsbruns.com  

• John G. Moon 
jmoon@mw-law.com  

• Kathy Dawn Patrick 
kpatrick@gibbsbruns.com  

• David Steven Preminger 
dpreminger@kellerrohrback.com,esiegel@kellerrohrback.com ,dwilcher@kellerro 
hrback.com  
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• Daniel M. Reilly 
dreilly@rplaw.com  

• Michael Andrew Rollin 
mrollin@rplaw.com,aromanelli@rplaw.com,cpurdy@rplaw.com  

• Max Raphael Schwartz 
mschwartz@scott-scott.com , efile@scott-scott.com  

• Justin M. Sher 
justin.sher@sherllp.com  

• Syncora Guarantee Inc. 
james.lundy@scafg.com  

• Peter Nicholas Tsapatsaris 
petertsapatsaris@quinnemanuel.com,peter@pntlaw.com  

• Kenneth E. Warner 
KWarner@WarnerPartnersLaw.com  

• Amy C. Williams-Derry 
awilliams-
derry@kellerrohrback.com ,bspangler@kellerrohrback.com,jdillman@kellerrohrba 
ck.com  

• Scott Alan Ziluck 
sziluck@halperinlaw.net  
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By: 

Dated: November 15, 2011 	Respectfully submitted, 

ROBINS, KAPLAN, MILLER & CIRESI L.L.P. 
601 Lexington Avenue 
34th Floor 
New York, NY 10022-1240 
Tel: 212-980-7400 

800 LaSalle Avenue 
2800 LaSalle Plaza 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015 
Tel: 612-349-8500 

Attorneys for Intervenor Federal Home Loan Bank of 
Pittsburgh 

82639221.1 
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